
UMD NEW FIRST-TIME STUDENT PROFILE
As defined by the federal government, these are students who have no prior postsecondary experience (with the exception of concurrent enrollment or
enrollment in the summer immediately following high school) and are therefore attending an institution for the first time at the undergraduate level. This
group includes new freshmen, Freshmen Connection, and new Applied Agriculture students. This group starts in Fall 2021.

FALL 2024: 5,828FALL 2023: 6,204FALL 2022: 5,854

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

U.S. Nonresident

Unknown

White 36.7%

6.0%

3.2%

4.6%

0.1%

9.2%

12.4%

27.7%

0.1%

2,147

351

188

267

4

541

726

1,623

7

38.8%

4.2%

3.4%

5.1%

0.1%

9.0%

11.8%

27.5%

0.1%

2,410

263

211

319

5

556

731

1,703

6

39.8%

5.2%

3.3%

5.8%

0.1%

10.2%

11.6%

23.8%

0.1%

2,321

304

194

339

3

597

677

1,389

4

 Federal Reporting Racial/Ethnic Groups

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

Female

Male

Non-Binary

49.3%

50.7%

2,886

2,968

49.7%

50.3%

3,086

3,118

0.4%

48.1%

51.5%

21

2,804

3,003

 Gender

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

First Generation 17.4%1,018 17.0%1,052 15.9%929

 First Generation Status

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

In-state

Out-of-state 28.8%

71.2%

1,685

4,169

31.8%

68.2%

1,972

4,232

30.0%

70.0%

1,747

4,081

 Residency

 About Identity Demographic Data

This report uses federal reporting methodologies for report race/ethnicity and gender.
More information on the methodology for race/ethnicity and gender reporting can be
found here: https://go.umd.edu/demographic_definitions

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

Full-time

Part-time 0.8%

99.2%

45

5,809

0.4%

99.6%

27

6,177

0.6%

99.4%

33

5,795

 Enrollment Status

Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Freshmen Connection

Applied Agriculture

Special UG 0.1%

0.5%

18.5%

0.0%

2.2%

13.0%

65.7%

6

27

1,085

2

126

761

3,847

0.1%

0.7%

17.4%

0.0%

2.1%

16.6%

63.0%

7

43

1,078

2

133

1,031

3,910

0.2%

1.2%

15.9%

0.0%

2.3%

22.2%

58.1%

10

70

929

2

134

1,295

3,388

 Class Standing

A
G
N
R

A
R
CH

A
R
H
U

B
M
G
T

B
SO
S

CM
N
S

ED
U
C

EN
G
R

EX
ST

IN
FO

JO
U
R

PL
CY

SP
H
L

U
G
ST

1,263

212 221

590

462

913 929

204

708

56 55 82 91
32

 Enrollment by College - Fall 2024

Counts are based solely on primary major for degree-seeking students. Crosswalk for
college abbreviations can be found here: https://go.umd.edu/IRPA-CollegeAbbrev

Prepared by Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Assessment - October 2024

Enroll Type Param
NEW FIRST-TIME

Deg Seeking Ind
N
Y


