UMD NEW FIRST-TIME STUDENT PROFILE

As defined by the federal government, these are students who have no prior postsecondary experience (with the exception of concurrent enrollment or enrollment in the summer immediately following high school) and are therefore attending an institution for the first time at the undergraduate level. This group includes new freshmen, Freshmen Connection, and new Applied Agriculture students. This group starts in Fall 2021.

FALL 2022: 5,854

FALL 2023: 6,204

FALL 2024: 5,828

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Federal Reporting Racial/Ethnic Groups									
	Fall 2022		Fall 2	023	Fall 2024				
American Indian or Alaska Native	7	0.1%	6	0.1%	4	0.1%			
Asian	1,623	27.7%	1,703	27.5%	1,389	23.8%			
Black or African American	726	12.4%	731	11.8%	677	11.6%			
Hispanic/Latino	541	9.2%	556	9.0%	597	10.2%			
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	4	0.1%	5	0.1%	3	0.1%			
Two or More Races	267	4.6%	319	5.1%	339	5.8%			
U.S. Nonresident	188	3.2%	211	3.4%	194	3.3%			
Unknown	351	6.0%	263	4.2%	304	5.2%			
White	2,147	36.7%	2,410	38.8%	2,321	39.8%			

Gender						
	Fall 2022		Fall 2	023	Fall 2024	
Female	2,968	50.7%	3,118	50.3%	3,003	51.5%
Male	2,886	49.3%	3,086	49.7%	2,804	48.1%
Non-Binary					21	0.4%

First Generation Status									
	Fall 2022		Fall 2023		Fall 2024				
First Generation	1,018	17.4%	1,052	17.0%	929	15.9%			

Residency						
	Fall 2022		Fall 2	023	Fall 2024	
In-state	4,169	71.2%	4,232	68.2%	4,081	70.0%
Out-of-state	1,685	28.8%	1,972	31.8%	1,747	30.0%

About Identity Demographic Data

Enrollment by College - Fall 2024

1.263

This report uses federal reporting methodologies for report race/ethnicity and gender. More information on the methodology for race/ethnicity and gender reporting can be found here: https://go.umd.edu/demographic_definitions

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Enrollment Status								
	Fall 2	022	Fall 2023		Fall 2024			
Full-time	5,809	99.2%	6,177	99.6%	5,795	99.4%		
Part-time	45	0.8%	27	0.4%	33	0.6%		
Class Standing								

Class Standing									
	Fall 2022		Fall 2023		Fall 2024				
Freshman	3,847	65.7%	3,910	63.0%	3,388	58.1%			
Sophomore	761	13.0%	1,031	16.6%	1,295	22.2%			
Junior	126	2.2%	133	2.1%	134	2.3%			
Senior	2	0.0%	2	0.0%	2	0.0%			
Freshmen Connection	1,085	18.5%	1,078	17.4%	929	15.9%			
Applied Agriculture	27	0.5%	43	0.7%	70	1.2%			
Special UG	6	0.1%	7	0.1%	10	0.2%			

ARCH HONOLOGY SERVICE STATE OF THE STATE OF

Counts are based solely on primary major for degree-seeking students. Crosswalk for college abbreviations can be found here: $\underline{\text{https://go.umd.edu/IRPA-CollegeAbbrev}}$

